
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400961
DATE : 17.04.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032401439 replacement of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401439

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 PROJECT DESCRIPTIONTO CARRY OUT COMPLETE
REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CASCADING
LINE WITHINSULATION, OF SIZE # 12 INCH AND
LENGTH 60 M
ETER BY REMOVING EXISTINGLINE AT E-STATION
DESAL-1SCOPE OF WORK:1)#REMOVING EXISTING
LINE BY CUTTING2)#REPLACEMENT OF NEW LINE
WITH
ELBOW (ALL PIPES, ELBOW WHICH WILLSUPPLY BY
DEWA)3)#THE ENTIRE FABRICATION AND
INSTALLATION OF THE LINE WILL BE DONE ONSITE
BY THE C
ONTRACTOR.4)#SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF
INSULATION & CLADDING WITH ROCKWOOL
50MMTHICK AND SHEET ALUMINUM SHEET 1.5MM
THICK FOR COMPL
ETE LINE (CONTRACTORSHOULD ARRANGE ALL
MATERIAL)5)#ALL TOOLS AND TACKLES
MANPOWER FOR REMOVING AND INSTALLATION
OF LINESHALL BE ARRA
NGING BY THE CONTRACTOR, A DETAIL AND
METHOD OF JOB SHELLBE SUBMITTED FOR DEWA
ENGINEER FOR REVIEW BEFORE ACTUAL

         1 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400961
DATE : 17.04.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032401439 replacement of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401439

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

COMMENCEMENT OFTHE
JOB.6)#THE CONTRACTOR AWARDED THE JOB
SHALL FOLLOW THE RELEVANT PROCEDUREIN
COMPLIANCE WITH DEWA REGULATIONS.7)#THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL
 CLEAN AND REMOVE COMPLETE WASTE
GENERATEDDURING WORK
DAILY.8)#CONSUMABLES, EQUIPMENT, AND TOOLS
REQUIRED FOR THE JOB SHALL BEARRANG
ED BY THE CONTRACTOR.9)#RISK ASSESSMENT
COVERING COMPLETE ACTIVITIES SHALL BE
SUBMITTEDAGAINST THE REQUEST FOR GATE
PASSES.10)#THE R
ESPONSIBLE SUPERVISOR FROM THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCTTOOLBOX TALK TO
THEIR STAFF ON A DAILY BASIS.10) LIFTING TOOL,
TACKLES AND EL
ECTRICAL HAND TOOLS USED FOR THE JOBSHALL
BE IN GOOD WORKING CONDITIONNOTE-DEWA
WILL PROVIDE SCAFFOLDING AND A CRANE,
REQUIRED FOR T
HE JOBWITH RELEVANT SAFETY STANDARDS. THE
WATER AND ELECTRIC SUPPLY REQUIREDFOR THE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400961
DATE : 17.04.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032401439 replacement of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401439

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

JOB WILL BE ARRANGED BY DEWA FREE OF
COST.MR. ME
HBOOB SAHEB - MOBILE 0504611674/048044908
SHALL BE CONTACTED FORMORE INFORMATION
AND SITE VISIT.NOTE # LPD PL SEND ENQUIRY TO
M/S AP
T GLOBAL WITH OTHERS

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
LPS FOR E-STATION MMD DESAL

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400961
DATE : 17.04.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032401439 replacement of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401439

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


